date 08/05/2022
page 1 of 4
SERIES: CDS-40288-L100 | DESCRIPTION: SPEAKER
cuidevices.com
FEATURES
• micro-speaker
• wide operating temp range
• 8 ohm impedance

RoHS yes
Notes: 1. All specifications measured at 5~35°C, humidity at 45~85%, under 86~106kPa pressure, unless otherwise noted.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
CDS-40288-L100 X
Termination Style:
“blank” = wire leads, no connector
1 = JST housing SHR-2V-S-B
2 = JST housing ZHR-2
3 = JST housing PHR-2
4 = JST housing HER-2
5* = JST housing PHR-4
6 = Molex housing 51021-0200
Notes: *Discontinued JST housing PHR-4 option.
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model
CUI DEVICES | SERIES: CDS-40288-L100 | DESCRIPTION: SPEAKER date 08/05/2022 | page 2 of 4
cuidevices.com
MECHANICAL DRAWING
RESPONSE CURVES
Frequency Response Curve
units: mm
tolerance: ±0.5 mm
wire: UL1571 LF 28 AWG
Total Harmonic Distortion Curve
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model
CUI DEVICES | SERIES: CDS-40288-L100 | DESCRIPTION: SPEAKER date 08/05/2022 | page 3 of 4
cuidevices.com
PACKAGING
Carton Size: 440 x 290 x 250 mm
QTY: 400 pcs (40 x 10)
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model